

Property

Maintenance

605-978-6900 Fax: 605-367-8737 Zoning

605-367-8254 Fax: 605-367-6045

P.O. Box 7402, Sioux Falls, SD 57117-7402

## **Accessible Housing Advisory Board**

Wednesday, September 6, 2023, 7:30 a.m. Sioux Falls Foundation Briefing Room 200 North Phillips Avenue, 1st Floor, Suite 101, Sioux Falls, SD

MEETING ASSISTANCE: UPON REQUEST, ACCOMMODATIONS FOR MEETINGS WILL BE PROVIDED FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES. PLEASE CONTACT THE HUMAN RELATIONS OFFICE, FIRST FLOOR, CITY HALL, 224 WEST 9<sup>TH</sup> STREET, SIOUX FALLS, SD, AT 367-8745 (VOICE) OR 367-7039 (TTY) 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF THE MEETING.

## **MEETING AGENDA**

- 1. Call to Order and Determination of Quorum
- 2. Approval of July (August was housing tour) Meeting Minutes
- 3. Approval of Regular Agenda
- 4. Public Input on Non-Agenda Items (5-minute comment period per individual)

## **New Business**

- 5. Introduction of New Board Member: Dawn Marie Johnson
  - a. Introduction
- 6. New Joint Employee: Community Housing Coordinator, Breanna White
  - a. Introduction and Overview of Position
- 7. Project Updates (Logan/Shana)
  - a. Tax Credit Letters of Support
  - b. Submitted HIFP Application and Resolutions of Support
  - c. 126 N. Grange Avenue
- 8. City Council/Budget Updates (Councilor Selberg)
- 9. Minnehaha County Updates (Kari Benz)
- 10. General City of Sioux Falls Housing Updates (Logan/Shana)
- 11. Adjourn

Next Meeting: October 4, 2023, at 7:30 a.m. Meet at Sioux Falls Development Foundation

<b>Building Services</b>	Housing/Neighborhood	Licensing	Planning
605-367-8670	Services	605-367-8672	605-367-8888
Fax: 605-367-6045	605-367-8180 Fax: 605-367-8737	Fax: 605-367-8737	Fax: 605-367-8863

www.siouxfalls.org • TTY/Deaf or Hard of Hearing 605-367-7039 AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER/SERVICE PROVIDER.